
              Issuer Amount Method of Sale Anticipated Sale Date       Contact            Email

Town of Sharpsburg $300,000 Private Negotiated 1/1/2025 Debra Smith townofsharpsburg@comcast.net

Maryland Stadium Authority $128,000,000 Private Negotiated 1/9/2025 Dawn Abshire dabshire@mdstad.com

Frederick County $213,000,000 Public Competitive 2/1/2025 Susan Keller skeller@frederickcountymd.gov

Town of Oakland $225,000 MWQRLF 2/1/2025 Randall Bittinger rbittinger@oaklandmd.com

Harford County $60,000,000 Public Competitive 2/19/2025 Rick Pernas rpernas@harfordcountymd.gov

City of Hyattsville $3,500,000 Private Negotiated 2/24/2025 Ron Brooks rbrooks@hyattsville.org

City of Pocomoke $363,000 USDA Loan 2/28/2025 Brandy Matthews brandy@pocomokemd.gov

Town of La Plata $7,562,000 USDA Loan 2/28/2025 Karina Larsen klarsen@townoflaplata.org

Town of Snow Hill $360,388 MWQRLF 3/1/2025 Lounell Hamstead hamstead@snowhillmd.com

Howard County $150,000,000 Public Competitive 3/5/2025 John Vu jvu@howardcountymd.gov

Howard County $50,000,000 Public Competitive 3/5/2025 John Vu jvu@howardcountymd.gov

Town of North East $42,000 MWQRLF 3/15/2025 Vonnie Stemen vstemen@northeastmd.org

Baltimore County $311,000,000 Public Competitive 3/20/2025 Robert Burros rburros@baltimorecountymd.gov

Town of Grantsville $170,000 USDA Loan 3/31/2025 Robin Jones admin@visitgrantsville.com

Town of Queenstown $1,828,000 USDA Loan 3/31/2025 Amy Moore amoore@queenstown-md.com

Town of Rising Sun $147,600 Private Negotiated 3/31/2025 Judy Melton jmelton@risingsunmd.org

Anne Arundel County $241,000,000 Public Competitive 4/1/2025 Billie Penley fnpenl00@aacounty.org

City of Baltimore $60,000,000 Public Competitive 4/15/2025 Jennell Rogers jrogers@baltimorecity.gov

Maryland National Capital Park and Planning Commission $20,000,000 Public Competitive 4/30/2025 Harion Davis harion.davis@mncppc.org

City of Cumberland $360,000 Private Negotiated 4/30/2025 Mark Gandolfi mark.gandolfi@cumberlandmd.gov

City of Cumberland $540,000 Private Negotiated 4/30/2025 Mark Gandolfi mark.gandolfi@cumberlandmd.gov

City of Cumberland $2,500,000 Private Negotiated 4/30/2025 Mark Gandolfi mark.gandolfi@cumberlandmd.gov

St. Mary's County $30,000,000 Public Competitive 5/1/2025 Joyce Sapp joyce.sapp@stmaryscountymd.gov

Town of Poolesville $1,440,000 MWQRLF 5/1/2025 Ann Leibrand townhall@poolesvillemd.gov

Maryland Department of Transportation $200,000,000 Public Competitive 5/21/2025 Kina Johnson-Malcolm kmalcolm3@mdot.maryland.gov

Talbot County $26,900,000 Public Competitive 5/21/2025 Martha Sparks msparks@talbotcountymd.gov

Town of Millington $2,000,000 USDA Loan 5/30/2025 Elizabeth Manning townadmin@millingtonmd.us

Montgomery County $39,000,000 Public Competitive 5/31/2025 Jacqueline Carter jacqueline.carter@montgomerycountymd.gov

Montgomery County $250,000,000 Public Competitive 5/31/2025 Jacqueline Carter jacqueline.carter@montgomerycountymd.gov

Maryland Stadium Authority $125,000,000 Public Competitive 6/1/2025 Dawn Abshire dabshire@mdstad.com

State of Maryland $900,000,000 Public Competitive 6/11/2025 Rebecca Ruff rruff@treasurer.state.md.us

Washington County $13,000,000 Public Competitive 6/11/2025 Misty Rosenberry mrosenberry@washco-md.net

Town of Trappe $1,141,000 USDA Loan 7/1/2025 Lyndsey Ryan lryan@bbcmlaw.com

Dorchester County $5,700,000 USDA Loan 4/2025 - 6/2025 Karen Tolley ktolley@docogonet.com

City of Bowie $30,000,000 Public Competitive March/April 2025 H. Byron Matthews bmatthews@cityofbowie.org

Prince George's County $293,000,000 Public Competitive Spring 2025 Stephen McGibbon sjmcgibbon@co.pg.md.us

Town of Middletown $2,050,000 CDA Local Government Infrastructure Finance Program Spring 2025 Paul Mantello pmantello@ci.middletown.md.us

City of Crisfield $3,800,000 USDA Loan TBD Joyce Morgan jmorgan@crisfieldcityhall.com

Town of Pittsville $475,000 MWQRLF TBD Joseph A. Mangini, Jr bluehen1@peoplepc.com

Town of Vienna $337,764 USDA Loan TBD Cynthia Mcfarlane vienna@viennamd.org

Prince George's County $80,000,000 MWQRLF Winter 2025 Stephen McGibbon sjmcgibbon@co.pg.md.us

Prince George's County $43,000,000 Public Competitive/Private Negotiated Winter/Spring 2025 Stephen McGibbon sjmcgibbon@co.pg.md.us

(1) MWQRLF = Maryland Water Quality Revolving Loan Fund. The Maryland Water Quality Financing Administration provides loans to local governments for wastewater and drinking water treatment facilities using revenue bonds and other fund sources.

(2) USDA =  United States Department of Agriculture Loan.  The United States Department of Agriculture provides loans for construction of wastewater treatment plants.

State of MD Bond Calendar

January 2025 - July 2025

Dates and amounts are projected and subject to change.
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